The proposed transaction is structured as a share swap arrangement, pursuant to which the 

shareholders of E-Tunnel shall be allotted Equity Shares of IDream Film Infrastructure 

Company Limited in accordance with the valuation report. Accordingly, for every 1 (one) 

equity share of face value KRW 500 held in E-Tunnel, 121 (One Hundred Twenty-One) Equity 

Shares of face value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of IDream Film Infrastructure Company 

Limited shall be issued to the eligible shareholders of E-Tunnel. The valuation report obtained 

from the Independent Registered Valuer is attached herewith.